

Saturday & Sunday, May 5 & 6, 2018 10:00 AM to 5:00 PM "Celebrate the heART of Zuni Pueblo"

PARTICIPANT APPLICATION – PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

TYPE OF PARTICIPANT (Check one): [] Artist [] Food Vendor [] Program/Organization

Participant/Contact Person:	//
Mailing address:	
Phone:	Email:
Please provide information about your art/food/program:	

NOTE: All vendors must have a valid Peddler's Permit* or Business License for this event. Food vendors must also have a valid Food Handler's Permit.

*Peddler's permits are \$10/day for non-residents, no fee for Zuni residents. Call (505) 782-7111 or 7112 for more information.

<u>REGISTRATION</u>: Early registration deadline is 5:00pm on Friday, April 27, 2018. Late registration deadline is 5:00pm on Friday, May 4, 2018.

Zuni residents:

- Early registration --- \$25.00 -OR- contribution of an item valued at \$25 for event raffle.
- Late registration --- \$35.00 -and- contribution of an item valued at \$25 for event raffle.

Non-residents:

- Early registration --- \$50.00 -OR- \$25.00 and contribution of an item valued at \$25 for event raffle.
- Late registration --- \$60.00 -and- contribution of item valued at \$25 for event raffle.

General Event Guidelines - Zuni MainStreet Festival

- 1. All Artists/Vendors must have a current valid Peddler's Permit for this event. Food vendors must also have a current valid Food Handler's Permit.
- 2. Early registration deadline is 5:00 pm on Friday, April 27, 2018. Late registration deadline is 5:00 pm on Friday, May 4, 2018.
- 3. <u>Event Check-In and Set-up will begin at 9:00 am on Saturday, May 5, 2018</u>. Please bring your receipt for check-in/verification and to receive your name badge and booth sign.
- 4. Please display your booth sign so that you can be identified as a MainStreet Festival participant.
- 5. Artists/Vendors are responsible for bringing their own tables and chairs, canopies and necessary equipment.
- 6. Conduct yourself professionally at all times. The Zuni MainStreet Festival is a Drug/Alcohol Free event.
- 7. Parking will be available in designated areas. Please check with Event Coordinators.
- 8. Setup at alternative locations along MainStreet is welcome and encouraged. However, please inform Event Coordinators ahead of time so that your booth location can be promoted.
- 9. Paid fees are NON-REFUNDABLE for non-attendance of the event.

Application Checklist:

[] Completed application form (2 pages)
[] Current valid Peddler's Permit or Business License (All vendors)
[] Current valid Food Handler's Permit (Food vendors only)
[] Booth Fee
If possible, please email your completed application to info@zunipueblomainstreet.org by the specified deadline.

You may also mail a hard copy before the specified deadline to:

2018 MainStreet Festival Zuni Pueblo MainStreet P.O. Box 468 Zuni NM 87327

How did you hear about the Zuni MainStreet Festival?

[] Friends/Family [] Another artist/vendor

[] Social media posting (Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, etc.)

[] Local advertising [] Email [] Zuni Pueblo MainStreet website [] Other:

Participant Declaration/Statement of Liability

As a Participant in the 2018 Zuni MainStreet Festival, I agree to hold harmless Zuni Pueblo MainStreet, its officers, directors, employees, partners, volunteers, agents and representatives from and against any and all losses, claims, damages, actions, costs and expenses that the Participant may sustain, incur, suffer or be put to at any time before, during, or after the expiration or termination of this Agreement, where the same or any of them are based upon, arise out of, or occur, directly or indirectly, by reason of any act or omission of the Participant or any agent or employee of the Participant pursuant to this Agreement, excepting liability arising out of the independent negligent acts of the Zuni MainStreet Festival. The Participant, as necessary, will be solely responsible for obtaining any and all insurance necessary for any artwork. The Participant agrees that the Zuni MainStreet Festival has the right to establish and enforce all rules and regulations as deemed proper for the benefit of the Zuni MainStreet Festival, and for the safety and security of all participants, attendees, Zuni Pueblo MainStreet is not responsible for any other costs already incurred by the Participant.

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and agree to all the guidelines and terms of this Agreement between Zuni Pueblo MainStreet and the Participant for the 2018 Zuni MainStreet Festival. Further, I release and hold harmless the Pueblo of Zuni and any affiliate organizations from any liability whatsoever by completing and signing this application for the 2018 Zuni MainStreet Festival.

Participant signature: _____

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: Today's Date:
Registration Type: Early Late
Item donation? Yes No
Item donated:
Payment amount: \$
Payment type: [] Cash [] Check
Date paid:
Receipt #
Received by:

Date: _____